

Duro Felguera, S.A. ("Duro Felguera"), in fulfilment of what is set forth in clause 82 of the Stock Market Law, hereby publishes the following

RELEVANT FACT

The merger by absorption of Duro Felguera, S.A., as the absorbing company, with Felguera Parques y Minas, S.A. of sole proprietorship, and Felguera Grúas y Almacenaje, S.A. of sole proprietorship, approved by the Annual General Meeting of Duro Felguera, S.A. held on 25 April 2013, has been registered in the Business Registry.

The merger became effective on 1 January 2013 and Duro Felguera, S.A. is now the owner of all the rights and obligations of the companies absorbed.

Gijón, 2 July 2013

Secundino Felgueroso Fuentes Secretary of the Board of Directors